
My God is my strength in 
whom I trust.   Psalm 18.2
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This term’s Christian Value is:

Trust

Upcoming Events

Attendance
Attendance this week: 94.1%
2 classes this week have had 97+% attendance
Whole school attendance to date: 96.6%
This academic year our target is 97%

Mrs  Dunkley Mrs  Hus t le r

Lightcliffe 100 – this week’s words have been:    enhanced, environment, error

Fri 5th December
Wed 10th December 

Sat/Sun 13th &14th Dec
Between 8th & 19th Dec

Fri 19th December
Mon 5th January 2026

PFSA Christmas Fair
School Christmas Dinner
St Matthew’s Christmas Tree Festival
Performances and parties (see p.2)
School Closes for the Christmas holiday 
School opens

Overgate Hospice Elf Dash
We are excited to be taking part in the Elf Dash this year in 
support of Overgate Hospice. By now, parents should have 
received a letter and a sponsorship envelope. The RotaKids 
are working hard to promote the event and encourage 
everyone to get involved. Thank you for supporting this 
fantastic cause!

Thank You PFSA! 
A huge thank you to the PFSA for supporting our 
SEN pupils with a donation to purchase sensory 
resources; some of the resources are pictured.  Our 
children are particularly enjoying using these in 
class and in the Bloom Room.  Many thanks,  Mrs 
McDonald.

Bloom Room
The Bloom Room is currently in development to create 
a calm, quiet space where pupils can learn without 
distractions and take time to regulate their emotions. It 
will help children prepare for learning by giving them a 
safe environment to settle, focus, and build 
confidence before returning to the classroom.
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Cross Country
A huge well done to our cross-country runners who once again did the 
school proud.  A special congratulations goes out to Milo in Year 4 not 
only won his heat, but has made it to the national competition.  Next, the 
Lightcliffe Cross-Country squad will compete at Temple Newsom in the 
regional finals.  A-ma- zing!

Mon 8th Dec
Y4 party

Tues 9th Dec Wed 10th Dec
Christmas dinner

Y3 party

Thu 11th Dec 
Y5 party

Fri 12th Dec
Y5 Nativity 2pm

Mon 15th Dec
Y2 Nativity

2pm 

Christingle in 
church 2pm
 (Y4 parents)

Tues 16th Dec
R/Y1 play 2pm
(Rec parents)

Christingle in church 
2pm

 (Y3 parents)

Wed 17th Dec
R/Y1 play 2pm

(Y1 parents)

Y2 party

Thu 18th Dec
Y6 Carol concert

2pm 

Rec/Y1 party

Fri 19th Dec
Y6 party

All the information you need for Christmas is on our website - Christmas 2025

https://www.lightcliffeceprimary.co.uk/latest/christmas-2025
https://www.lightcliffeceprimary.co.uk/latest/christmas-2025
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